# OP \$90.00 86172307

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323125

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                              |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Okanogan Natural Farms, LLC |          | 04/02/2014     | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: WASHINGTON |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MJ Directions LLC       |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P. O. Box 1419          |  |
| City:           | Renton                  |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98057                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark      |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 86172307 | COLUMBIA GOLD  |
| Serial Number: | 86172314 | COLUMBIA RED   |
| Serial Number: | 86172312 | COLUMBIA GREEN |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2064640125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-464-3939

**Email:** trademarks@gsblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott Warner / Garvey Schubert Barer

Address Line 1: 1191 Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 18187-00300    |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Scott Warner   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Scott Warner/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/13/2014     |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment to MJ Directions LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0596

source=Assignment to MJ Directions LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0597 ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Okanogan Natural Farms, LLC, ("Assignor") owns the trademarks and has filed

applications for the trademarks shown on Exhibit A ("the Marks") with the United States Patent and

Trademark office on January 22, 2014, based on its bone fide intent to use such Marks in

commerce, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the Marks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the

Trademark Act, and

Whereas MJ Directions LLC, of P. O. Box 1419, Renton, Washington 98057 (the

"Assignee") is the successor in interest to the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks

pertain as required by 15 USC § 1060,

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with

the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the

Marks pertain as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Dated this 2nd day of April, 2014

Okanogan Natural Farms, LLC

Name:

Greg James

Title:

Owner/CEO

# Exhibit A

| <u>Mark</u>    | <u>Serial No.</u> | Filing Date      |
|----------------|-------------------|------------------|
| Columbia Gold  | 86172307          | January 22, 2014 |
| Columbia Red   | 86172314          | January 22, 2014 |
| Columbia Green | 86172312          | January 22, 2014 |

SEA\_DOCS:1141453.1 [15940.00200]

**RECORDED: 11/13/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005400 FRAME: 0599